At 30 June 2015 and 30 June 2014, the aggregate fair values and carrying amounts of financial
assets and financial liabilities approximate their carrying amounts.

Available-for-sale financial instruments are recognised in the statement of financial position of the
Group according to the hierarchy stipulated in IFRS7.

Astron Corporation Limited
ARBN 154 924 553

Notes to the Financial Statements

For The Year Ended 30 June 2015

62

  Consolidated

2015

$
2014

$

Available-for-sale financial assets

ASX Listed equity shares Level 1   892,851 1,206,249
  892,851 1,206,249

v. Price risk

Given that price movements are not considered material to the Group, the Group does not have a
risk management policy for price risk. However, the Group's management regularly review the risks
associated with fluctuating input and output prices.

As at 30 June 2015, the maximum exposure of price risk to the Group was the available-for-sale
investments for $892,851 (2014: $1,206,249). 100% of the Group’s holding is in the mining or
energy sector.

The Group’s exposure to equity price risk is as follows:

Consolidated

2015

$
2014

$

Carrying amount of listed equity shares on ASX 892,851 1,206,249
 892,851 1,206,249

Sensitivity Analysis

Consolidated

2014

$
2014

$

Increase/(decrease) in
share price

Increase/(decrease) in
share price

 +10% -10% +10% -10%

Listed equity shares on ASX

Profit before tax - decrease - (89,285) - (120,625)

Other comprehensive income -  increase 89,285 - 120,625 -

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

vi. Interest rate risk

The Group manages its interest rate risk by continuously monitoring available interest rates while
maintaining an overriding position of security whereby the majority of cash and cash equivalents
and term deposits are held with institutions with a AA-to A- credit rating.

Astron Corporation Limited
ARBN 154 924 553

Notes to the Financial Statements

For The Year Ended 30 June 2015

63

  The Groups' exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate by maturity periods is set out in the tables below:

[…]

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

% % $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 2.15% 2.50% 5,691,674 1,657,315 101,012 1,242,633 3,341 5,247 5,796,027 2,905,195
Term deposits greater than 90
days 3.15% 4.75% - - 60,325 7,220,272 - - 60,325 7,220,272

Receivables - - - - - - 21,342,101 1,569,997 21,342,101 1,569,997

Available-for-sale investments - - - - - - 892,851 1,206,249 892,851 1,206,249

Total Financial Assets   5,691,674 1,657,315 161,337 8,462,905 22,238,293 2,781,493 28,091,304 12,901,713

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and sundry payables - - - - - - 2,121,187 2,361,377 2,121,187 2,361,377

Borrowings - - - - - - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 -

Total Financial Liabilities - - - - - - 3,121,187 2,361,377 3,121,187 2,361,377

Astron Corporation Limited
ARBN 154 924 553

Notes to the Financial Statements

For The Year Ended 30 June 2015

64

Sensitivity analysis

The following table shows the movements in profit due to higher/lower interest costs from variable
interest rate financial instruments in Australia and China.

Consolidated

 + 1% (100 basis points) -1% (100 basis points)

2015
$

2014
$

2015
$

2014
$

Cash at bank 57,960 29,052 (57,960) (29,052)

Term deposits greater than 90 days 603 72,203 (603) (72,203)

Borrowings - - - -

 58,563 101,255 (58,563) (101,255)

Tax charge of 30% (17,569) (30,376) 17,569 30,376

Total 40,994 70,879 (40,994) (70,879)

vii. Foreign currency risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from the sale and purchase of
goods and services in currencies other than the Group's measurement currency. The Group
manages this risk through the offset of trade receivables and payables where the majority of trading
is undertaken in either the USD or Chinese Reminbi which is pegged to the USD. Current trading
terms ensure that foreign currency risk is reduced by not trading on terms but cash on delivery.

65

Astron Corporation Limited

Declaration by Directors

For The Year Ended 30 June 2015